RESOLUTION NO. 1984-244

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 4D-54P, 4D~
58P, 4D-66P, 4D-71P, 4D-72P, 4D-92P,
AND 4D-107P FOR PROJECT 4, BID
PACKAGE D-CENTRATL BUS MAINTENANCE
FACTLITY GENERAT CONSTRUCTION AT AN
ADDITIONAT COST OF NOT T0O EXCEED
$800,000 {CAPITAL GRANT OE-03-0054
80% UMTA AND 20% LOCAT FUNDING)

WHERFAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1981-310 authorized
the General Manager to execute a contract with Saturn Construction Company,
Inc.; and

: WHEREAS, it has been recommended that seven Change Orders be approved
to allow for progress of the work;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahogm Cognty, Chio: -

Section 1. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to
execute the following Change Orders:

4D-54P, 4D-58P Removal of unforeseen underground

and 4D-66P obstructions during excavation of
storm lines, fire lines, electric
lines and during the construction
of the south parking lot at a cost of

$29, 690.00.

4D-11P Removal of unforseen underground
obstruction at a cost of $%,118.00.

D-T2P Provide a chain link fence at a cost of
$1,704.50.

4D-92P Provide additional paint at a cost of
$21,674.50.

4D-107P Delay to project at a cost of

$747,000.00.

Section 2. That said change orders shall provide for an expenditure
of 80% WMTA funds. '



Section 3. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately
upon its adoption.

Adopted: November 7 , 1584

Attest:

Secretary-Teéasurer Jd U



